1111

authorized April 21,

731.

v"‘_},’est-b' 'eu::»oBond. 1
198 C aam cipal. )
",cr\ﬂ‘:h ullrt"?:éngunmnty Company
“clev dellt)

g

e

“arety ,000.
/:‘:::unt erﬂl\?‘ to maintain building

AV m as 4474-76 Second
L\*"“rslees known 2

tis, to en-
mis er of Pren

ol }"f SE l;(::;;s peyond thefgroglzi;:y
.\\‘?ch 1% istance of 42.2 : tllg
o er a d ,d 18.1 ft. along Prentis
"meﬂ he :ttallation of mural stone
S with mod encroachments of 2.7¢
A‘;‘qcmg WO to maintain a brick en-
repit S0

S. over stairway en-
th ; strucgr‘;t. into Prentis Ave.,
o “mlgt:{lce of 9.2 ft. along the
S ds

for & rized May 12, 1959, J.C.C.
‘treet. autho

;’.'5 6. ck BondS.

spur TraLakes Sugar & Warehousing

Gred’ principal.

00 ;ﬁdelity & Guaranty Company

U. S
_surety. 0.

AmO“n;rﬁ?éot?o maintain two spur

Oovers(formerly in name of U. §.
tracks Co.) across Dunn Rd., west of
B eonnected | with the M.CRR.
OO rized May 12, 1959, J.C.C. 883.
suth Oml Cartage Co., Inc.—Principal.

gglerican Casualty Co. of Reading.
Penna,-suretY'

Amount—$10,000. ;

Covers permit to maintain two spur
tracks (formerly under names of .Cen-
tral Cartage Co., vendee and Mistele
Coal & Coke Co., vendor) as follows:
One across Rugg Ave., east of M¢t.
Elliott, connected with the M.CR.R,,
and one across Marcus St. between
Pease and Foster, connected with the

1959,

The agreement, encroachment bong
and the spur track bonds bear the
approval of the Corporation Counsel
8 t0 form anq eXecution.

Respecttully Submitted,
R. S REASON,
Deputy Controller.
Receiveq and Placed on File.
W oCo
Honorgbje X ntrolley

mmon Council:
u“!llant to 'resol

Utions adopted by

Onorahle Body Whereby the

& elecutew;: authorizeq and directed

& Fe sale of City-

Dal payment has

lows; Ve ang’ geeq Issued as fo)-
28, 1959 2
A , » Page 779.

2, b vﬁ:&er. Jr, and Sarah s,

Me. 11749 Griggg Avenue,

“Lot 25, Rest-

(""‘l’"l'ul 1o

Hnnomble Co ay o
m 2,1
; )(z:t!letlomou-\(gum ,S;;::llcll:
v.C.C. '\(\*3 ¢ > ar
f\pprovecli the ) the Ommfm
December a1 ﬂccé!mnnce of de 1“(:mcu
Michigayn to the ~oM th lt-\tcd
o Stk RioBerty o of
eenth est .
lar Avenues oen Ly ¥ o

n ('UIIIIN(‘l

Slo
4, lying bet,
nd Riye, Siwe

corqds S ’
Provision thz:t' Michigay,
u
herein describeq Sndlersg%d that 1anq

se
PUrposesg, o
Ceases to

it shan rey

C0 Purpogeg
igan.” €It to the State 0 c

» the ci¢ Pl
dviseq that S"abotzzxe;l
€ needeq
the above,

We respect.-
that your Rret
Body authorize

Honorable

O execute ang issu

€ said deed.
Respectfully Submitteq,
A. WALINS

KE, Director.
Bureau of Real Estate.
Approved:

NATHANTIE], H. G

OLDSTICK.
Corporation Co

unsel.

€ DProperty
2 - Of Sixteenth Street
between Linden

CcOmmunication: and further

Resolved, That the Corporation
Counsel be and he is hereby directeg
to prepare said deed.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Connor,
Lincoln, Patrick, Rogell, Smith, Vap
Antwerp, Wise and President Beck—"

Nays—None.

/ oration Counsel
ik May 25, 1959,
le Common Council:
Hoélgxﬁilt:emen—Your Honorable Body
on September 9, 1958 (J.C.C. page
1883) directed this office to negotiate
with the State of Michigan for the
conveyance of portions of River Rouge
Park required for the widening of
Plymouth Road from 66 feet to 120
feet wide, and more particularly de-
ibed as follows:
s‘m"l‘he South 60 feet of the Southeast
Y4 of the Southeast Y4 of Section 28,



June ¥

o s

1, of the Southwest !4 and the South-
e:lsltrl: of the Southwest !4 of Section
27. all in Town 1 South, Range 10
East. Redford Township, City of De-
troit, Wayne County, Michigan, Ex-
cepting the right of way of existing
highway.

The North 60 feet of the Northeast
1; of the Northeast !4 of Section 33,
the North 60 feet of the Northwest
1; of the Northwest !4, and the North-
east 14, of the Northwest 14 of Sec-
tion 34, all in Town 1, South, Range
10 East, Redford Township, City of
Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan, Ex-
cepting the right of way of existing
highway.

Also, the North 33 feet of the South
93 feet of the West 129.81 feet of the
Southwest 14 of the Southwest 14 of
Section 27, Town 1 South, Range 10
East, Redford Township, City of De-
troit, Wayne County, Michigan, and
the North 50 feet of the South 110
feet of the East 60 feet of the West
235.81 feet of the said Southwest 14
of the Southwest !4, of Section 27.

Also, the South 15 feet of the North
75 feet of the East 195 feet of the
West 235.81 feet of the Northwest 14
of the Northwest 14 of Section 34,
Town 1 South, Range 10, East, Red-
ford Township, City of Detroit, Wayne
County, Michigan.

We have approached the matter on
the same basis as property conveyed
to the State of Michigan under the
so-called Tri-Party Contract covering
expressways.

The prorated acquisition costs of
land, together with park development
costs and reconstruction of the D.S.R.
Loop, are as follows:

5.165 Acres of Land at $900, $4,-
647.00.

Park Development Costs, $6,500.00.

Relocation of D.S.R. Turn-Around,
$4,000.00.

Total $15,147.00.

The Michigan State Highway De-
partment has approved the foregoing.

We, therefore, recommend the City
Controller be authorized to execute
a quit claim deed to John C. MackKkie,
as State Highway Commissioner for
the State of Michigan, when pre-
sented.

Respectfully submitted,
E. A. WALINSKE, Director,.
Bureau of Real Estate.
Approved:
NATHANIEL H. GOLDSTICK,
Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Van Antwerp:
Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and
g.}regted to execute a quit claim deed
c°m°1::ls C. Mackie, State Highway
1ganm loner for the State of Mich-
in the faing property as described
the widen; 20Mg communication, for
o ning of Plymouth Road, upon
The gont of the sum of $15,147.00, aud

the Corporatio:
Prepare apid d;leg.ounsgl» Is directed to

Adopted as follows:
Yeas — Councilmen

Lincoln, Patrick, Rogelclurég;;l (JonnOr

Antwerp, Wise and President, B

v v
Nays—None. \&;‘

eck

—

Corporation (‘ounsel
Ju
Honorable Common Counl;?.2' 1959
Gentlemen — We recomy,
adoption of the following peoU the
in order to pay employees of tﬁlumon
of petroxt. injured in the ¢g € City
their employment, Workmen's}lrse of
pensation as provided by lay Com.
Respectfully submitte&
JOHN D. O'HA
Assistant Corporation cﬁ,’f :
By Councilman Wise: ok
Resolved, That the Contr
o
and he is hereby instructeq tlc:ez
his warrant upon the ¥
favor of:
Annie Burns,
per week.
Francis Jenkins, Health
ment, $33.00 per week. Wt
Preston Powell, Public Works
per week. e
Oscar Taylor, Health Depart
) me
$51.00 per week. ($33.00 plus 31812;0'
for four dependents.) :
Mary Thompson, Purchases & Sup-
plies, $33.00 per week.
Approved:
WALTER E. VASHAK,
Acting Corporation Counsel.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Connor
Lincoln, Patrick, Rogell, Smith, Van
Antwerp, Wise and President Beck—9,

Nays—None.

Reconsideration

Councilman Connor moved to re-
consider the vote by which the reso-

at was adopted.

Councilman Rogell moved to sus-
pend Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
definitely postponing the motion to
reconsider which motion prevailed as
follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Carey, Connor,
Lincoln, Patrick, Rogell, Smith, Van
Antwerp, Wise and President Beck—2.

Nays—None.

Councilman Carey then moved that
the motion to reconsider be indefi-
nitely postponed, which motion pre-
vailed.

The regular order was resumed.

be
a
Proper fung iv,:

Public Works, 833.00

Corporation Counsel

May 22, 1959.

Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—We acknowledge receipt
of your letter of April 1, 1959, re-
questing an opinion from this office
relative to the responsibility of the
City of Detroit to provide services tg
private roadways similar to thoz_
provided public streets. It 1is ptrhe
sumed that you include within o
definition of the word ‘services.




